TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM376017

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Smurfit Kappa Investments Limited		02/25/2016	Company: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Smurfit Kappa Services Limited
Street Address:	Beech Hill
Internal Address:	Clonskeagh
City:	Dublin
State/Country:	IRELAND
Postal Code:	4
Entity Type:	Company: IRELAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4627026	SMURFIT KAPPA EXPERTISE MAKES THE DIFFER
Registration Number:	4327048	SMURFIT KAPPA
Registration Number:	1152398	SG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146673633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-552-6000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas A. Polcyn Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza Address Line 2: Thompson Coburn LLP Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52557-153958
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas A. Polcyn
SIGNATURE:	/thomas a. polcyn/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2016

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005747 FRAME: 0949** source=SKIL-SKSL#page1.tif source=SKIL-SKSL#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005747 FRAME: 0950

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the wine day of following Two Thousand and 16.

BETWEEN Smurfit Kappa Investments Limited, of Beech Hill, Clonskeagh, Dublin 4, ireland (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part

AND Smurfit Kappa Services Limited, of Beech Hill, Clonskeagh, Dublin 4, Ireland (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part

WHEREAS the Assignor is the registered Proprietor of the registered Trade Marks (hereinafter called "the said Trade Marks") the particulars of which are set out in the Schedule hereto

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to assign the said Trade Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolised therewith to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter appearing

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the sum of €100 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns unto the Assignee ALL THAT the said Trade Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolised therewith TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have executed this Deed in accordance with their Statutes the day and year first above written.

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005747 FRAME: 0951

THE SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO

Trade Mark	Reg. No.	Jurisdiction
SMURFIT KAPPA	TMA722422	Canada
SMURFIT KAPPA	240298	Norway
SMURFIT KAPPA	549722	Switzerland
SMURFIT KAPPA EXPERTISE MAKES THE DIFFERENCE	4627026	USA
SMURFIT KAPPA	4327048	USA
SMURFIT CORPORATE LOGO	1152398	USA

Signed on behalf of

Smurfit Kappa Investments Limited

Name: MICHAEL & LLOW AN

Capacity:

Signed on behalf of

Smurfit Kappa Services Limited

Name: JAMES FITEMARLES

Capacity:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005747 FRAME: 0952

RECORDED: 03/08/2016